
SCC 11 Girls Varsity 
@ Hammonasset 

Oct. 20, 2011 
Mild and Windy
Results by C&J 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser 
to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Guilford                 41    3    4    7   12   15   16   21 20:13.74 1:00.88 
  2 Cheshire                 65    5    8   11   18   23   24   35 20:36.70 1:25.62 
  3 Hillhouse               103    1   13   27   29   33   60   62 21:02.73 2:15.97 
  4 Amity                   148   14   28   32   34   40   48   54 21:35.15 1:14.16 
  5 Hand                    149   17   22   25   38   47   51   65 21:33.77 1:25.50 
  6 Mercy                   155    6    9   10   52   78   85      21:30.42 4:12.16 
  7 Shelton                 249   36   42   53   57   61   63   71 22:27.39 1:04.25 
  8 Sacred Heart            268   31   44   45   73   75   80   89 22:43.37 2:12.38 
  9 Branford                278   39   50   59   64   66   70   74 22:43.42 1:15.50 
 10 Law                     280   26   37   69   72   76   95   97 22:51.21 2:27.64 
 11 Foran                   292   30   43   56   77   86  104      23:05.75 3:16.25 
 12 Hamden                  300    2   49   68   90   91   96      23:08.89 5:15.67 
 13 Lyman Hall              313   20   46   79   81   87   93  107 23:27.47 3:45.71 
 14 North Haven             380   41   55   84   98  102  109  112 24:08.28 3:40.48 
 15 Career                  427   19   99  101  103  105  106  108 24:53.54 5:01.48 
 16 Sheehan                 432   58   88   92   94  100  110  111 24:42.56 2:53.90 
 17 East Haven              459   67   82   83  113  114  115  116 26:09.17 5:52.51 
Individuals 
 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 
 
 
1. Guilford 
    3  emily taylor, 12           19:49.38    6:24 
    4  megan powell, 12           19:52.32    6:25 
    7  katie ferrall, 12          20:05.91    6:29 
   12  fiona doolan, 11           20:30.83    6:37 
   15  corinne sejourne, 12       20:50.26    6:43 
   16  amanda levy, 12            20:51.88    6:44 
   21  sarah jonathan, 12         21:11.45    6:50 
Total Time = 101:08.70     Total Places = 41 
 
2. Cheshire 
    5  Kathleen Kalbian, 11       19:52.65    6:25 
    8  Amanda Chang, 12           20:19.52    6:33 
   11  Nicole Adam, 12            20:30.29    6:37 
   18  Victoria Wickenheisser, 12 21:02.81    6:47 
   23  Tesni Phillips, 12         21:18.27    6:52 
   24  Elizabeth Cunningham, 9    21:19.71    6:53 
   35  Kimberly Grove, 10         21:50.95    7:03 
Total Time = 103:03.54     Total Places = 65 
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3. Hillhouse 
    1  Kellie Davis, 11           19:31.91    6:18 
   13  Nia Ruth, 11               20:45.14    6:42 
   27  Whitney Curtis, 10         21:30.00    6:56 
   29  Sydney Curtis, 10          21:38.76    6:59 
   33  Precious Holmes, 11        21:47.88    7:02 
   60  Johnnesse Peterson, 11     22:55.49    7:24 
   62  Suraya Sterling, 12        22:58.68    7:25 
Total Time = 105:13.69     Total Places = 103 
 
4. Amity 
   14  Leanne Beedle, 12          20:46.20    6:42 
   28  Rebecca Race, 12           21:37.56    6:59 
   32  Katie Beland, 11           21:42.78    7:00 
   34  Minnie Chen, 11            21:48.86    7:02 
   40  Lisa Gorham, 9             22:00.36    7:06 
   48  Sara Beland, 11            22:27.36    7:15 
   54  Maggie Jodon, 12           22:38.96    7:18 
Total Time = 107:55.76     Total Places = 148 
 
5. Hand 
   17  Natasha Barrow, 12         20:56.71    6:45 
   22  Kathryn Phillips, 10       21:14.83    6:51 
   25  Rachel Odabashian, 10      21:21.69    6:53 
   38  Emma Zoeckler, 11          21:53.42    7:04 
   47  Caitlin Keenan, 12         22:22.21    7:13 
   51  Amelia Coon-Williams, 11   22:32.43    7:16 
   65  Charlotte Pardales, 11     23:09.94    7:28 
Total Time = 107:48.86     Total Places = 149 
 
6. Mercy 
    6  Kaleigh Roberts, 10        19:56.24    6:26 
    9  Kathleen Darling, 12       20:24.13    6:35 
   10  Brianne Vess 12  megan, 11 20:28.80    6:36 
   52  Hannah Albert, 9           22:34.56    7:17 
   78  Allison Kiley, 10          24:08.40    7:47 
   85  Megan McLaughlin, 11       24:48.43    8:00 
Total Time = 107:32.13     Total Places = 155 
 
7. Shelton 
   36  Kelly Messemer, 11         21:51.67    7:03 
   42  Joelle Schumacher, 10      22:12.08    7:10 
   53  Tiffany Kaelin, 12         22:35.69    7:17 
   57  Kathleen O’brien, 12       22:41.59    7:19 
   61  Shannon Langdon, 11        22:55.92    7:24 
   63  Casey Douglas, 10          23:07.58    7:28 
   71  Emily McNeil, 11           23:31.62    7:35 
Total Time = 112:16.95     Total Places = 249 
 
8. Sacred Heart 
   31  becky golia, 10            21:41.23    7:00 
   44  willa rusowicz-orazen, 11  22:13.12    7:10 
   45  molly duffy, 10            22:13.45    7:10 
   73  ashley garcia, 9           23:35.48    7:37 
   75  sara fagan, 9              23:53.61    7:42 
   80  michaela matos, 10         24:20.67    7:51 
   89  caitlin baker, 12          24:57.89    8:03 
Total Time = 113:36.89     Total Places = 268 
 
9. Branford 
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   39  Tracy Crookston, 10        21:54.77    7:04 
   50  Sophie Bysiewicz, 10       22:29.94    7:15 
   59  April Simmons, 10          22:52.56    7:23 
   64  Jess Lohret, 9             23:09.59    7:28 
   66  Julianne Munson, 12        23:10.27    7:28 
   70  Alex Tracy, 11             23:27.65    7:34 
   74  Sharon Bian, 9             23:51.35    7:42 
Total Time = 113:37.13     Total Places = 278 
 
10. Law 
   26  Valerie Hiller, 11         21:28.51    6:56 
   37  Catie Miller, 11           21:52.63    7:03 
   69  Destiny Jennings, 9        23:25.35    7:33 
   72  Cassie Packer, 11          23:33.43    7:36 
   76  Julia Maurer, 11           23:56.15    7:43 
   95  Lianne Maynard, 10         25:11.66    8:08 
   97  Ashley Franklin, 10        25:21.55    8:11 
Total Time = 114:16.07     Total Places = 280 
 
11. Foran 
   30  Keyy quinn, 11             21:39.18    6:59 
   43  Meg Garlan, 12             22:12.74    7:10 
   56  Rachel Doran, 12           22:40.41    7:19 
   77  Jess Tyburski, 11          24:01.01    7:45 
   86  Emily Stiffler, 11         24:55.43    8:02 
  104  Ari Phelan, 10             26:00.13    8:23 
Total Time = 115:28.77     Total Places = 292 
 
12. Hamden 
    2  Ashley Cambisaca, 10       19:48.44    6:23 
   49  Ciara Murray, 11           22:28.52    7:15 
   68  Jordan Voss, 12            23:20.59    7:32 
   90  Arianna Marino, 12         25:02.81    8:05 
   91  Annika Morrell, 9          25:04.11    8:05 
   96  Isabella Mongillo, 9       25:12.52    8:08 
Total Time = 115:44.47     Total Places = 300 
 
13. Lyman Hall 
   20  Katie Edgar, 12            21:10.00    6:50 
   46  Hanan Sofiane, 10          22:20.72    7:12 
   79  Vicky Pollack, 11          24:13.60    7:49 
   81  Taylor Livingston, 11      24:37.33    7:57 
   87  Amy Demers, 11             24:55.71    8:02 
   93  Jordan Schmeer, 11         25:06.14    8:06 
  107  Nicole Jones, 11           27:02.31    8:43 
Total Time = 117:17.36     Total Places = 313 
 
14. North Haven 
   41  Dawn Hubbell, 10           22:04.20    7:07 
   55  Talia Gallagher, 11        22:39.29    7:18 
   84  Elizabeth Stern, 10        24:47.36    8:00 
   98  Zoe Esponda, 11            25:25.91    8:12 
  102  Sydney Brooks, 10          25:44.68    8:18 
  109  Tori Adinolfi, 10          27:50.14    8:59 
  112  Lauren Pinto, 10           28:47.46    9:17 
Total Time = 120:41.44     Total Places = 380 
 
15. Career 
   19  Paris Taft, 12             21:07.24    6:49 
   99  Stephanie Duran, 10        25:31.86    8:14 
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  101  Ariana Taft, 9             25:43.77    8:18 
  103  Sade Dasilva, 11           25:56.11    8:22 
  105  Jahaira Duran, 10          26:08.72    8:26 
  106  Amani Richardson, 10       26:32.08    8:34 
  108  Amerika Horton, 11         27:28.02    8:52 
Total Time = 124:27.70     Total Places = 427 
 
16. Sheehan 
   58  Liz Fengler, 10            22:42.93    7:20 
   88  Ashley Addona, 9           24:57.03    8:03 
   92  Shalimar Gravener, 12      25:05.57    8:06 
   94  Jenna Massaro, 12          25:10.45    8:07 
  100  Rachael Carnale, 11        25:36.83    8:16 
  110  Sandi Zeoli, 12            28:13.62    9:06 
  111  Katie Peel, 12             28:17.19    9:07 
Total Time = 123:32.81     Total Places = 432 
 
17. East Haven 
   67  Stephanie Lendroth, 12     23:15.22    7:30 
   82  Francesca DeMaio, 12       24:40.63    7:58 
   83  Alexis Hernandez, 10       24:42.44    7:58 
  113  Elizabeth Francois, 12     28:59.84    9:21 
  114  Danielle Stevens, 11       29:07.73    9:24 
  115  Nikki Butler, 9            32:45.96   10:34 
  116  Rachael Massey, 10         33:06.05   10:41 
Total Time = 130:45.86     Total Places = 459 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          
 
Top
 
    1     1  Kellie Davis, 11           19:31.91    6:18  Hillhouse             
    2     2  Ashley Cambisaca, 10       19:48.44    6:23  Hamden                
    3     3  emily taylor, 12           19:49.38    6:24  Guilford              
    4     4  megan powell, 12           19:52.32    6:25  Guilford              
    5     5  Kathleen Kalbian, 11       19:52.65    6:25  Cheshire              
    6     6  Kaleigh Roberts, 10        19:56.24    6:26  Mercy                 
    7     7  katie ferrall, 12          20:05.91    6:29  Guilford              
    8     8  Amanda Chang, 12           20:19.52    6:33  Cheshire              
    9     9  Kathleen Darling, 12       20:24.13    6:35  Mercy                 
   10    10  Brianne Vess 12  megan, 11 20:28.80    6:36  Mercy                 
   11    11  Nicole Adam, 12            20:30.29    6:37  Cheshire              
   12    12  fiona doolan, 11           20:30.83    6:37  Guilford              
   13    13  Nia Ruth, 11               20:45.14    6:42  Hillhouse             
   14    14  Leanne Beedle, 12          20:46.20    6:42  Amity                 
   15    15  corinne sejourne, 12       20:50.26    6:43  Guilford              
   16    16  amanda levy, 12            20:51.88    6:44  Guilford              
   17    17  Natasha Barrow, 12         20:56.71    6:45  Hand                  
   18    18  Victoria Wickenheisser, 12 21:02.81    6:47  Cheshire              
   19    19  Paris Taft, 12             21:07.24    6:49  Career                
   20    20  Katie Edgar, 12            21:10.00    6:50  Lyman Hall            
   21    21  sarah jonathan, 12         21:11.45    6:50  Guilford              
   22    22  Kathryn Phillips, 10       21:14.83    6:51  Hand                  
   23    23  Tesni Phillips, 12         21:18.27    6:52  Cheshire              
   24    24  Elizabeth Cunningham, 9    21:19.71    6:53  Cheshire              
   25    25  Rachel Odabashian, 10      21:21.69    6:53  Hand                  
   26    26  Valerie Hiller, 11         21:28.51    6:56  Law                   
   27    27  Whitney Curtis, 10         21:30.00    6:56  Hillhouse             
   28    28  Rebecca Race, 12           21:37.56    6:59  Amity                 
   29    29  Sydney Curtis, 10          21:38.76    6:59  Hillhouse             
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   30    30  Keyy quinn, 11             21:39.18    6:59  Foran                 

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

   31    31  becky golia, 10            21:41.23    7:00  Sacred Heart          
   32    32  Katie Beland, 11           21:42.78    7:00  Amity                 
   33    33  Precious Holmes, 11        21:47.88    7:02  Hillhouse             
   34    34  Minnie Chen, 11            21:48.86    7:02  Amity                 
   35    35  Kimberly Grove, 10         21:50.95    7:03  Cheshire              
   36    36  Kelly Messemer, 11         21:51.67    7:03  Shelton               
   37    37  Catie Miller, 11           21:52.63    7:03  Law                   
   38    38  Emma Zoeckler, 11          21:53.42    7:04  Hand                  
   39    39  Tracy Crookston, 10        21:54.77    7:04  Branford              
   40    40  Lisa Gorham, 9             22:00.36    7:06  Amity                 
   41    41  Dawn Hubbell, 10           22:04.20    7:07  North Haven           
   42    42  Joelle Schumacher, 10      22:12.08    7:10  Shelton               
   43    43  Meg Garlan, 12             22:12.74    7:10  Foran                 
   44    44  willa rusowicz-orazen, 11  22:13.12    7:10  Sacred Heart          
   45    45  molly duffy, 10            22:13.45    7:10  Sacred Heart          
   46    46  Hanan Sofiane, 10          22:20.72    7:12  Lyman Hall            
   47    47  Caitlin Keenan, 12         22:22.21    7:13  Hand                  
   48    48  Sara Beland, 11            22:27.36    7:15  Amity                 
   49    49  Ciara Murray, 11           22:28.52    7:15  Hamden                
   50    50  Sophie Bysiewicz, 10       22:29.94    7:15  Branford              
   51    51  Amelia Coon-Williams, 11   22:32.43    7:16  Hand                  
   52    52  Hannah Albert, 9           22:34.56    7:17  Mercy                 
   53    53  Tiffany Kaelin, 12         22:35.69    7:17  Shelton               
   54    54  Maggie Jodon, 12           22:38.96    7:18  Amity                 
   55    55  Talia Gallagher, 11        22:39.29    7:18  North Haven           
   56    56  Rachel Doran, 12           22:40.41    7:19  Foran                 
   57    57  Kathleen O’brien, 12       22:41.59    7:19  Shelton               
   58        Candace Lawrence, 12       22:41.98    7:19  West Haven            
   59    58  Liz Fengler, 10            22:42.93    7:20  Sheehan               
   60    59  April Simmons, 10          22:52.56    7:23  Branford              
   61    60  Johnnesse Peterson, 11     22:55.49    7:24  Hillhouse             
   62    61  Shannon Langdon, 11        22:55.92    7:24  Shelton               
   63    62  Suraya Sterling, 12        22:58.68    7:25  Hillhouse             
   64    63  Casey Douglas, 10          23:07.58    7:28  Shelton               
   65    64  Jess Lohret, 9             23:09.59    7:28  Branford              
   66    65  Charlotte Pardales, 11     23:09.94    7:28  Hand                  
   67    66  Julianne Munson, 12        23:10.27    7:28  Branford              
   68    67  Stephanie Lendroth, 12     23:15.22    7:30  East Haven            
   69    68  Jordan Voss, 12            23:20.59    7:32  Hamden                
   70    69  Destiny Jennings, 9        23:25.35    7:33  Law                   
   71    70  Alex Tracy, 11             23:27.65    7:34  Branford              
   72    71  Emily McNeil, 11           23:31.62    7:35  Shelton               
   73    72  Cassie Packer, 11          23:33.43    7:36  Law                   
   74    73  ashley garcia, 9           23:35.48    7:37  Sacred Heart          
   75    74  Sharon Bian, 9             23:51.35    7:42  Branford              
   76    75  sara fagan, 9              23:53.61    7:42  Sacred Heart          
   77    76  Julia Maurer, 11           23:56.15    7:43  Law                   
   78    77  Jess Tyburski, 11          24:01.01    7:45  Foran                 
   79    78  Allison Kiley, 10          24:08.40    7:47  Mercy                 
   80    79  Vicky Pollack, 11          24:13.60    7:49  Lyman Hall            
   81    80  michaela matos, 10         24:20.67    7:51  Sacred Heart          
   82    81  Taylor Livingston, 11      24:37.33    7:57  Lyman Hall            
   83    82  Francesca DeMaio, 12       24:40.63    7:58  East Haven            
   84    83  Alexis Hernandez, 10       24:42.44    7:58  East Haven            

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 
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   85    84  Elizabeth Stern, 10        24:47.36    8:00  North Haven           
   86    85  Megan McLaughlin, 11       24:48.43    8:00  Mercy                 
   87    86  Emily Stiffler, 11         24:55.43    8:02  Foran                 
   88    87  Amy Demers, 11             24:55.71    8:02  Lyman Hall            
   89    88  Ashley Addona, 9           24:57.03    8:03  Sheehan               
   90    89  caitlin baker, 12          24:57.89    8:03  Sacred Heart          
   91    90  Arianna Marino, 12         25:02.81    8:05  Hamden                
   92    91  Annika Morrell, 9          25:04.11    8:05  Hamden                
   93    92  Shalimar Gravener, 12      25:05.57    8:06  Sheehan               
   94    93  Jordan Schmeer, 11         25:06.14    8:06  Lyman Hall            
   95        Deanna Jones, 12           25:08.88    8:07  Wilbur Cross          
   96    94  Jenna Massaro, 12          25:10.45    8:07  Sheehan               
   97    95  Lianne Maynard, 10         25:11.66    8:08  Law                   
   98    96  Isabella Mongillo, 9       25:12.52    8:08  Hamden                
   99    97  Ashley Franklin, 10        25:21.55    8:11  Law                   
  100    98  Zoe Esponda, 11            25:25.91    8:12  North Haven           
  101    99  Stephanie Duran, 10        25:31.86    8:14  Career                
  102   100  Rachael Carnale, 11        25:36.83    8:16  Sheehan               
  103   101  Ariana Taft, 9             25:43.77    8:18  Career                
  104   102  Sydney Brooks, 10          25:44.68    8:18  North Haven           
  105   103  Sade Dasilva, 11           25:56.11    8:22  Career                
  106   104  Ari Phelan, 10             26:00.13    8:23  Foran                 
  107   105  Jahaira Duran, 10          26:08.72    8:26  Career                
  108        Julia Consorte, 11         26:30.58    8:33  West Haven            
  109   106  Amani Richardson, 10       26:32.08    8:34  Career                
  110   107  Nicole Jones, 11           27:02.31    8:43  Lyman Hall            
  111   108  Amerika Horton, 11         27:28.02    8:52  Career                
  112   109  Tori Adinolfi, 10          27:50.14    8:59  North Haven           

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

  113   110  Sandi Zeoli, 12            28:13.62    9:06  Sheehan               
  114   111  Katie Peel, 12             28:17.19    9:07  Sheehan               
  115   112  Lauren Pinto, 10           28:47.46    9:17  North Haven           
  116   113  Elizabeth Francois, 12     28:59.84    9:21  East Haven            
  117        Alexis Goodhue, 10         29:07.30    9:24  West Haven            
  118   114  Danielle Stevens, 11       29:07.73    9:24  East Haven            
  119        Elise Abu-Sitteh, 9        29:28.20    9:30  West Haven            

Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

  120        Toni Carmicale, 12         32:40.42   10:32  Wilbur Cross          
  121   115  Nikki Butler, 9            32:45.96   10:34  East Haven            
  122   116  Rachael Massey, 10         33:06.05   10:41  East Haven            
 

Return to home page.  
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